TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOVAIL LABORATORIES		01/18/2008	INTERNATIONAL
INTERNATIONAL SRL		01/18/2008 SC	SOCIETY: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTI Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	14790 Flint Lee Road	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2120122	Z-FLAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61435/Q47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/
Date:	03/26/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0219

900102628

Total Attachments: 1

source=61435_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of January 1812, 2008 by and among Biovail Laboratories International SRL with an address at Chelston Park Building 2, Ground Floor, Collymore, St. Michael, Barbados ("Assignor") and NTI Holdings Corp. with an address at 14790 Flint Lee Road, Virginia 20151, USA ("Assignee"). Assignee is a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to the trademark Z-FLAKES (the "Trademark"), the United States registration for which is Registration No. 2120122. Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor including United States Trademark Registration No. 2120122, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

BIOVAIL LABORATORIES INTERNÁTIONAL SRL

Name: Michel Chouinard

Title: Chief Operating Officer

NTI HOLDINGS CORP.

Name: Richard O'Neil

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Ruhard On

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0221